	06-22-	2000			
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) QMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Atty. Docket No. 2400-357	
To the Assistant Commissioner for Pate	101388	8583	documents	or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Gilbarco Inc.	wa io 10	2. Name and ad	Idress of rec	eiving party(ies):	
		Name: Marco	oni Commerc	e Systems Inc.	
26		——Internal Addr	ess: P.O. Bo	x 22087	
		Greensboro,	NC 27420-2	087	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	!? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 7300 West Friendly Avenue			
	Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		City: Greensboro State: NC Zip: 27420-2067			
Other					
Execution Date: December 6, 1999 (document copy attached)		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4. Application number(s) or registration	numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together wi	th a new application,	the execution dat	e of the appl	ication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
		6,062,473			
	Additional numbers attac	ched? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1			
Name: COATS & BENNETT, P.L.L.	c.				
Internal Address: P.O. Box 5		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):	\$40.00	
Raleigh, NC 27602		⊠ Enclosed			
	_	Authorized	to be charg	ed to deposit account	
Street Address: 1100 Crescent Gree	n 🏻	8. Deposit account number:			
Suite 206		18-1167			
City: Cary State: NC Zip: 27511					
	(Attach duplicate of th	is page if payin	g by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and bel	ief, the foregoing info	rmation is true an	d correct and	d any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.	11.2				
Steven N. Terranova				May 24, 2000	
Name of Person Signing	•	nature		Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments 21/2000 BNRIYFN 00000248 6062473 Washington, D.C. 20231					
/21/2000 DMGUYEN 00000248 6062473	••asimiytuti, i	U.W. LULUI			
FC:581 40.00 0P					

Patent Number	Date of	Name of	Title of Invention		
	Execution	Inventor(s)			
6,062,473	December 6, 1999	Dolan Flay Blalock	ENERGY DISPENSING SYSTEM		
		Howard Weinstein	HAVING A BAR CODE		
			SCANNING UNIT		

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GILBARCO INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GILBARCO INC." TO "MARCONI COMMERCE SYSTEMS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

A STATE OF THE STA

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

0196195

DATE:

01-12-00

2110904 8100 001003146

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assistant Commissioner of Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE NAME FOR ISSUED PATENT

Please find enclosed a Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Form PTO-1595) indicating a change of assignee name for patent number 6,062,473 issued to Gilbarco Inc. on May 16, 2000 to be recorded as Marconi Commerce Systems Inc. Enclosed is a copy of the Change of Name Certificate from the State of Delaware certifying that Gilbarco Inc. has changed its corporate name to Marconi Commerce Systems Inc. effective December 6, 1999.

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. 3.21, a table listing the patent, date of execution for the name change, the inventor(s) and title is included.

Also enclosed is our check # 1639 in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the fee associated with the name change request. If this amount is incorrect, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to deposit account 18-1167 and consider this a petition therefor.

The undersigned is an attorney for Marconi Commerce Systems, and any correspondence regarding this matter should be directed to his attention.

Respectfully submitted,

COATS & BENNETT, P.L.L.C.

By:

Steven N. Terranova Registration No. 43,185

P.O. Box 5

Raleigh, NC 27602

Telephone: (919) 854-1844

Date: May 24, 2000

RECORDED: 05/26/2000